PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sinexus, Inc.	11/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersect ENT, Inc.
Street Address:	1049 Elwell Court
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12479794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 813-5676

Email: mleung@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus E. Reeslund

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 577242000110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus Reeslund

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

—CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023958 FRAME: 0459

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SINEXUS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SINEXUS, INC." TO "INTERSECT ENT, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2009, AT 7:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3712091 8100

091034278

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7653499

DATE: 11-19-09

PATENT REEL: 023958 FRAME: 0460

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:52 PM 11/19/2009
FILED 07:52 PM 11/19/2009
SRV 091034278 - 3712091 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SINEXUS, INC.

SINEXUS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Sinexus, Inc. (the "Company").

SECOND: The original name of this corporation is Sinexus, Inc. and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is October 6, 2003.

TRIRD: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions amending its Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

The First Article of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"FIRST

The name of this corporation is INTERSECT ENT, INC. (the "Company")."

Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution by the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation was submitted to the stockholders of the Company for their approval in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL. Accordingly, said proposed amendment has been adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SINEXUS, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 19th day of Nivember , 2009.

SINEXUS, INC.

President and Chief Executive Officer

808701 v1/HN

RECORDED: 02/18/2010

PATENT REEL: 023958 FRAME: 0461